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December 31, 2002

By Hand Delivery

14135 Midway Road, Suite 250 Addison, TX 75001 Tel 972-490-0808 Fax 972-490-9545

Mr. Columbus A. Alexander III
P.O. Box 1260
Addison, Texas 75001-1260

Re: Open Record Request

Dear Mr. Alexander:

Attached to this letter please find a three page chart/compilation and 4 pages of attached
exhibits appended thereto which address the questions you posed in your November 2, 2002
Open Records Request.

If you should have questions regarding the matters contained in this letter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.
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Open Records Questions

Question One:
The Name{s) and percent ownership of aU legal entities Including corporations, partnerships, etc., created by and/or
on behalf of the Dallas Police &Fire Pension System since Odober 1. 1992.
legal Entity % OwnershIp
One McKinney, Inc.
L&B Peart Street Partners, Ltd.
Southlake Shopping Center. Inc.
PFP Post Oak, Inc.
PFP Akard Place. Inc.
OPFHME Camel Square, LP. (Fonnerly Camel Square lTD)
PFP Jefferson Pointe, LP
PFP 520 Post Oak, Inc.
PFP search Plaza. Inc.
LAB Twinbrook Office Um1ted Partnership
L&B Twinbrook Office LLC
PFP Westport. LP
PFP Midway Office. Inc.
989 Market AssocIates. LLC
SCripps RedhHl Associates. LLC
PFP Norwood Park, Inc.
PFP Texas Industrial. Inc.
PFP DJinois Industrial, Inc.
PFP Maryland Industrial, Inc.
Texas Municipal Plans Consortium. LLC
Hancock Agriculture FARM Pty Ltd.
Hancock Agriculture FARM Trust
Cascade Village Apamnents LLC
Eleven Hundred Park Ridge. Inc.
Waterford Place. Inc.
Pebblebrook, Inc.
The Woodlands PSV.LP.
West DaDas Place Apartment Umited Partnership
Senter Road, Inc.
10.20 Dan Road Umlted Partnerhlp
Mircle HUls Executive Center, Inc.
One Fifteen Miracle Hills, Inc.
Carr Capital FOCC. LP.

Question Two:
The Name(s) and percent ownership of all legal entitles Including corporations, partnerships. etc•• created by and/or
on behalf of the DaUas ponce I: Fire Pension Plan since October 1. 1992.
legal Entity % OwnershIp
see Answers at Question One above

QuestIon Three:
The Name(s) and percent ownership of all legal entl1les Including corporations, partnerships, etc.. created by and/or
on behalf of the Pension Board of Trustees sInce Odober 1, 1992.
Legal Entity % Ownership
See Answers at Question One above

Question Four:
The location (I.e. street, city, state, zip code) and date aU properties purchased by and/or on behalf of the
Dallas PolIce & FIre Pension System, Its Pension Plan, and/or Its Board of Trustees since Odober 1, 1992.

)
Report completed 12/24102

)

Property
Cascade Village
One McKinney Plaza
Mircle Hills Executive Center

Street
6880 Wet 9151 Court
3232 McKinney Ave
11422 Mirade Hills Drive

City
Westminster
Dallas
Omaha

StateJCountry
CO
TX
NE

Zip code
80021
75204
68154

Date
1/1211994
9/1311994
1/1811995



Property
One Fifteen Miracle Hills
Eleven Hundred Park Ridge
Southlake Pasadena Shopping Center
Centrepor11
Valwood Park 3
Waterford Place
Pebblebrook Apartments
Michel's Distribution Center
DP&F - Chicago Industrial
Peart Street
1200 Post Oak Boulevard
Tulare 24
Search Plaza
The Woodlands 14041 PresIon Road, Dallas, TX 75240
Tehama Watkins
Senter Road
Goidentop Technology Center
Grant 46/51
2085 Midway Road
520 Post Oak
Yakima Independence
SCripps Center
Portage Evergreen
989 Mar1<et Street
West Dallas Place Apar1ments
Akard Place Inc,
Jefferson Pointe
Adams Petenwell
Westpon
Gri«~h Malle Point
Camel Square Office Park
Twinbrook Office
Norwood Par1<
Usmore Rocky Creek
Sunstate Orchards - Packing Shed
Sunstate Orchards - Bundaberg
Sunstate Orchards - Tiara
1()-20 Dan Road
Fresno Elkhorn
Carr Cap~1 FOGC, LP,
Usmore Missingham Road
Murrumbidgee Stuart Highway
Tulare 192

Street
11516 Mirade Hills Drive
1100 Park Ridge Lane
495-511 South Lake Avenue
15001 Trinity Blvd.
1900 Diplomat Dr.
2100 Waterford Circle
noo W. 95th Lane
4622 Mercedes Drive, Riverside Business Park
16800 Canal St
2300 McKinney Ave.
1200 Post Oak Boulevard
Avenue 24
10670 N. Central Expressway
14041 Presion Rd
Walkins Road
1875 & 1879 Senter Road
17030 Goidentop Road
RoadG
2085 Midway Road
520 Post Oak
Independence Road
2955·2995 Red Hill Avenue
Pine Street
989 Market Street
2210 W. Dallas Ave.
2301 N. Akard Street
4110 W. Jefferson Blvd.
Chicago Drive
631 ·637 Westport Parkway
Malle Point Road
4350 E. Camelback Rd.
1700 Rockville Pike
Norwood Park Blvd.
Rocky Creek Dam Road
Bruce Highway
Rasmussens Road
Redbank Road
10& 20 Dan Road
Elkhorn Avenue
11200-11216 Waples Mill Rd
Missingham Road
Stur1 Highway
Avenue 192

City
Omaha
Raleigh
Pasadena
Ft. Worth
Farmers Branch
Nashville
Overland Park
Belcamp
S. Holland
Dallas
Houston
Delano
Dallas
Dallas
Coming
San Jose
San Diego
Mattawa
Carrollton
Houston
Sunnyside
Costa Mesa
Wisconsin Rapids
San Francisco
Houston
Dallas
Ft. Wayne
Ar1<dale
Grapevine
Yenda
Phoenix
Rockville
Austin
Dunoon
Mal)'borough
Bundaberg
Tiara
Canton
Caruthers
Fairfax
Dunoon
Darfington Point
Delano

StateJCountry
NE
NC
CA
TX
TX

TX
KS
MD
IL

TX
TX
CA
TX
TX
CA
CA
CA
WA
TX

TX
WA
CA
WI
CA

TX
TX
IN
WI
TX
New South Wales, Australia
A:Z.
MD
TX
New South Wales, Australia
Queensland, Australia
Queensland, Australia
Queensland, Australia
MA
CA
VA
New South Wales, Australia
New South Wales, Australia
CA

Zip code
68154
27605
91101
76155
75234
37221
66212
21017
60106
75201
77058
93201
75231
75240
96021
95112
92127
99349
75011
n027
98944
92626
54494
94103
n019
75201
46804
54613
76051

2681
85018
20852
78753

2480
4650
4670
4650

02027
93609
22030

2480
2706

93201

Date
111811995
2127/1995
3/2311995
5117/1995
511711995
613011995
512311996
101111996
101411996

1012711997
1012711997
10129/1998
11/3011998
1211511998
1212211998
412011999
6/17/1999
7/1411999
7/16/1999
7129/1999

81311999
8/26/1999

91311999
1012111999
2118/2000
411412000
412712000
8/2312000
811112000

1011112000
111112000

1211512000
1212112000
1/1912001
112412001
112412001
112412001
2128/2001
6/1512001
1118/2001

1211712001
1211912001
101412002

CP&F Timberland Acquisitions since account Inception (timberland properties have no addresses; state and county prOVided for location)
Property Purchase Date Acres State Counly(les)

Meherrin
Rappahannock
Huggin Oak addn.
San Pedro
Okefenokee
Ates Creek
Sturgeon Creek

06l3OI'93 5,738 VA lunenburg
08130194 4,088 VA Caroline, Chesterfield, Essex, King & Queen, King William, Middlesex
09130194 522 SC Hampton
01120199 6,213 FL Madison, Taylor
01120199 4,378 GA Charlton
06116/00 8,666 FL Clay
09/07/00 3,486 VA Brunswick

Question Five:
The location (I.e. strcel, city, stale, zip code) and date all properties sold by and/or on behalf of the
Dallas Police & Fire Pension System, Its Pension Plan, and/or Its Board of Trustees since October 1, 1992.

Property
One McKinney Plaza
Waterford Place

Street
3232 McKinney Ave
2100 Waterford Cirde

City
Dallas
Nashville

State
TX
TX

Zip code
75204
37221

Calc
11114/1996
11126/1996



) ) )
Cascade Village 6880 Wet 9151 Court Westminster CO 80021 11127/1996
Eleven Hundred Park Ridge 1100 Park Ridge lane Raleigh NC 27605 7131/1998

Property Street efty State Zip code Dale
Centreport 1 15001 Trinity Blvd. Ft. WOI1h TX 76155 81311998
Michel's Distribution Center 4622 Mercedes Drive, Riverside Business Park Be!camp MD 21017 81311998
Sou1hIake Pasadena Shopping Center 49S.511 South Lake Avenue Pasadena CA 91101 812511998
Pebb!ebrook Apts. 7700 W. 95th Lane Overland Park KS 66212 913011998
Valwood Park 3 1900 Diplomat Or. Fanners Branch TX 75234 112811999
1200 Post Oak Boulevard 1200 Post Oak Boulevard Houston TX 77056 31911999
PearjStreet 2300 McKinney Ave. Dallas TX 75201 51611999
Miracle HlIJs 10&20 Dan Road Canton MA 02027 912211999
One FIfteen Miracle Hills 11422 Miracle HiJls Drive Omaha NE 68154 9/22/1999
Senter Road 1875 & 1879 Senter Road San Jose CA 95112 12/1/1999
G~dentop Technology Cenier 17030 G~dentop Road San Diego CA 92127 9J22I2000
West Dallas 2210 W. Dallas Ave. Houston TX 77019 1212812000
The Woodlands 14041 Preston Rd Dallas TX 75240 112512001
DP&F - Chicago IndustriaJ 16800 CanaJ St S. Holland IL 60106 512912001 (Bunding I); 1011712002 (Building II)

DP&F Timberland Sales since account Inception (timberland properties have no addresses; state and county provided for location)

Carmona
Abrams Creek
Rappahannock
Abrams Creek
Abrams Creek
Abrams Creek
Rappahannock
Meherrin
Meherrin
HugginOak
Camp Rowtand
Camp Rowtand
Cannona
Rappahannock
Rappahannock

Property' sale Date
06I1Q194
10131/94
03124195
02116196
02116196
02116196
07/08196
01110197
04l3OI97
06118197
08107197
10131197
05129198
06105198
03l3OI01

Acres
Sold

2
3
5
3
7
6
2

43
5,695
1,145

3
39

6,565
70
12

State
TX
GA
VA
GA
GA
GA
VA
VA
VA
SC
MS
MS
TX
VA
VA

County
Polk
Worth
King William
WOI1h
Worth
Worth
King William
Lunenburg
Lunenburg
Jasper
Pearl River
Peart River
Polk
King William
King William

QUestion Sbc:
The location (La. street, cl1y, state. zip code) and date aU properties transferred by and/or on behalf of the
Dallas Police & Fire Pension System. Its Pension Plan. and/or Its Board of Trustees since Odober 1, 1992.
see Answers at Question rIVe above

Question Eight:
Business Personal Property filings made by and/or on behalf of the Dallas ponce & Fire Pension System,
Its Pension Plan, and/or Board of Trustees with the Dallas central Appraisal Dlstrld for 2000, 2001, 2002.
2000

see Attached Exhibits 1-4

Question Seven:
The date-of-purchase (or deed-transfer-date) and previous owner's name for the building located at
2301 N. Akard Street, DaUas, Texas, 75201, that Is currently occupied by the Dallas PoUce & Fire System,
Its Pension Plan, and/or Board of Trustees.

Purchase Date
411412000

Previous Owner's Name
Akard Place JoInt Verrt1Jre by APJV, LTO. Partner, by LT Management Corporation, General Partner by
Thomas J. Tiemey, President



PERSONAL PROPERTY
INSrrTIUTIONAL P~OPERTY MANAGERS
INC

LaC: 10670 CENTRAL N DA

.P~(jPEB:rl. ;~~QYjff,@~jl1~J:t.' :.:.Ji~~i,fY~~.~·. ~~()~i\1E~~' Y~'(it:.kQ;'V~tut· r'., '....:~IA~t:VALut ..• I
99-99231000004~250 0 3.000 C1 _ 3.000 i

/~::'.; .,:.'..;....'...~'.....;~~ :... :·i.: ..:.:..:.,..~.. ::;~_~:~~.:~ /;'~,.:... :.: ':' :t=:r'~;:~' ~~ffl~~~:~~~~·:. !~'~~~Ts'; ...;..':!~.~.E~..
•. ' ... ..-. --......... • • ":.:::,. :".' .... I

CAL om
sot EQJAL

COLl OIST

HlSP DIST

i

3,000

3,000

3,000

3.0001

i,
I

.1MOOO
•()I)I!!iI!R'l

.05CJClCX)

.254000

I
I

5.88

0,17

1.50
1.82

','. p~~7.Tf{I$ A:~QUNT1JY lMi. 31 .

15.17

DELlNOJJENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE
PAJL) IN P& J TOTAI. Dt:E.

f£BRt1ARY 7% 16 •23
MARCH 9% 16 . 55
APRIL 11 0/. 16•85
MAY 13% 17. t 1+

JUNf, u~. 17•45 KEEP THIS PORTlO~ fOR YOUR RECORI).4)
0...... _ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADOITIO~ Al.INFORMATION
~ •••••••••••••••••••••••••• , , •••• I.

R£TVRN TillS PORTIO:-J WITH YOUR ItAYMEr-,.O 20 380 -

0909090902030100000000000~040205001000000001S173

2000 TAX STATEl\'IENT

INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 480
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, TX 75231-2111

t.:·;·:·:::,·.· .. ·:A~OtJNrNUl\lJlE.R··· .
.:., . .. .. . .. . .

99-99t31000004~250

J . f~.Y·THr~~~~~~l\lTB~~

1 15.17 I



OWNl:1'l !'JAMI: ANI) AUDRESS

~mlm~MII~lmOO~mlm~m~
INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 480
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, TX 75231-2111

13468 020380P.00~

10/16/19

..-... ~~-~ ~.92;-~~~~~~f.~~~~~-~~j~·
f , __... L1ENIIOLUt:II!!!.!J9~~~. .__.

0203 8JL .... . .._..
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

10670 CENTRAL EXPY N DA
PERSONAL PROPERTY
INSTITIUTIONAL PROPERTY MANAGERS
INC

2000 PERSONAL PROPERTY

t'HUI'I:t11 7 11\1\':> 'M I L-1V1L.........fz-~
1500 MAHILLA ST 205 L
DALLAS TX 75201·G390

(214) 744·1000

\ i'I.-· ·.... /J ( .......
r····

,.--,--- ..._--------...,....- .. __ ..._- ..- .-- ....-.- . --- .-

19...=.9...2.2.3..=..l.O.0.0.=-0.04-=-4.25.0
MARKET VALUE
TAXABLE VALUE
TAX RATE (PER $100)
TAX DUE-DO TAX YEAR

.....DJ\J:!~__~_

3,000
3,000

.6675000
20.03

..- ...__._--_._----------
j

. P ....::l~.S. ..!_b>_t_ ....--_ ._. .. --_.. '-_."--' -..... ,'

3,000
3,000 I

1.5475300 ,I

46.43 I

J

TOTAL 20.03 46.43
. ---_ __ - --- ••-.----.------•••- .• - ••--- __•. --- --" .__.• '1

I

1001lL(JUrU "AlOllY 1/31/2001 6(\ .46 i..... _ __ _ _ __..__ _1
HI:rAIN ltilS PORTION Fon Youn IU:CClrIl> nus AIm YOWl CI\NCl:LLrl> CtlI;CI\ Will LII: YC'UII IIf-CElroT

PLEASt: DEfACIt ANO RE I UIIN nils I'OlUION WillI vOlin I'IWM(N I

CITY OF DALLAS PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT

·9~~;~~~!~~~~~~~i/J;l;~;~~iiVf·- .. ·:·-;i~1;=-~5~~· ---'--6-6~-l
1 ~1I~~~~.~~_. AMOliNT 01-

0203 8 0 YOWl <:tleCK
-_ .•_- -- •__•• • •• ....l

3 090909090203010000000000040402050010000000066465

DO NOT MAIL CASH.
MAKE YOUR CHECK PAYABLE TO:

~CITY OF DALLAS

PO BOX 660242
DALLAS TX 75266-0242

IIIIIII~IIIII~IIIII~IIml~1I1~11I~ II~ II~ II~ /11111/11 ~1I11~ II~ 1111

INSTITUTIONAL PROPER~rY

MANAGERS INC
SUITE 480
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, TX 7523~-2111



~ 1111111 mil II11111lfllllIIllIII lilll IJI~ 1I1IllIl~ Ifftl IIltl 1111/1001 Ifill 11111 ifill 1111 111/
INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 480
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, lX 75231-2111

PROPERTY DESCR4fjJIPTION.
PERSONAL PROPERTY

~
PERSONAL PROPERTY
INSTITIUTIONAL PROPEBTY MANAGERS
INC

. . ~

STATE OF TEXAS. COUNTY OF DALLAS
DAVID ~HJLO~TAX ASSESSOR· COLLECT·

PROPERTY OWNER

~UUI

LOC: 10670 CENTRAL EXPY N DA

I··~ PROPERTY ACCOUNT NUMBER~::+":.',·:::'LAND VALUE ',,'I. iMPROVEMENTVALue"l' :

99-992310000044250 0 3,000
" A.G.. VALUE'.' .',. J

o
MARKET VALUE.·'

3,000

~ ~~~_~_~ ~~ ~ ..~{'~~V~
DALLAS CTY
DAL CNTY
set! EaUAl
COll 015T
0.1.S.0.
HOSP 015T

0' ••

, .

3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000

.6G7500
• W6()()O
.005525
.060000

1.547530
.254000

20 .O~i

5.80
0.17
1.00

4() .4:'
7.(j~

. ~.. '.~ :: ..

~--------------------------------------'
-- DELINQUENT PAYMENT SCHEDULE

PAIIJ IN: 1'&1 TOIAlOUl::

H:BRUAUY 7% 8-' .66
MAUCH n% 89.31
APnll. 11% 90.95
MAY 13·,4 92.57
JUNE 1fJ% 94.21

PAY THIS AMOUNT BY JAN. 31
-----··-----aT:93··-·-·

StArE or ·rfXAS. COUN1Y OF OAU.AS
MAKE CIIECKS PAYAHLE TO:

IlAVIUCHIWS
lAX AS~(SSOH.COLl(CIOR

P.O. UOX G20CJUU
DAI.IAS, lliXAS 7S2(;2-UUI.\U

KEEP THIS PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS
sL:( REVEnsE filDr ron AUnI1l0W\L IN~~~!3'iJO _

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT I~:':-..:..-':':.-:'-:·:-':.:-.• -,-":I-~C-C-O-·U-N-T-N,U-.M-a-e-R-----'
2001 TAX STATEMENT 99-992310000044250

1

2 090909090203010000000000040402050010100000081934

INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 480
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, TX 75231-2111

PAY THIS AMOUNT BY JAN. 31

030500 A030500



~

11/07/2002 THU 15:02 FAX 214 2650998 ~~~ Corporate

STATE OF TEXAS.:cou~· oF.~
~ CAVID CHIL~S TAX ASSESSOR - COU-ECTOR

PROPERTY OWNER

. )r-'~" ~ 002/002
\~A/t~' ~\" ...

--:.... .~J
'j ."

. .': . .

PROPERTY DESCRIPT10N:
PERSONAL PROPERTY

Inmm~UIIDllilllmllm~R~IIrJWllmIUi~
INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 160
10670 N CENTRAL EXPY
DALLAS, TX 75231-2111

PERSONAL PROPERTY
INSTITIUTIONAL PROPERTY MANAGERS
INC

LOC: 10670 CENTRAL N DA

i.-~ ','. f'"":' 0 .

~9-992310000044250

.... • ' ••J' ••• '~:r~ .-=-»

o
.", ...,.~..,:.,~

3,000

DALlAS eTY
OAt crrrv
SCH EQUAL
COLl OIST
DALlAS lSO
HOSP DIST

3,000 .699800
3,O()) .196000
s,ooo .005500
3,000 .060000
3,OO:J 1 .587530
S J OOD .254000

20.99
5.88
0.11
1.60

47.63
7.62

"'--'-...~........-- ,-

DELINQUENT PAYMENTSCHEDULE
PAID IN: PI' TOTAL DUE:

R;6RUARV 7%

MARCH 9%

APRIL 11'"

MAY 1S%

""UNE 16%

0,
STAle OF 1EJWi. COUNTY OF DAUAS

MAKE aiECU PAYABlE 101
DAVID CHILDS

TAXASSESSO~· COl.ISITOR
P.O. BQX 820088

DAf.LAS. 'TEXAS752824J1!8

2

89.97
91.67
93.35
95.01
96.70

,,-'V nus AMOUNT BY"AN. ~1

84.09

KB:PTtIS POR11OII fOR YOUR RECOROa
6EEREVERSE.&IDE FORADCIllONAl.: 1NRlRM411ON0 .

REllIRN THISPORTlONWfIH YOURp<lBi ....:~,.,~".(G;'. . .. .
~~j;' ¥IA· ~~..~.g_ :.~~~~ i

2002 TAX STATEMENT 99.992310000044250
1

0909090902D30100000000000404020500102D0000084092

INSTITUTIONAL PROPERTY
MANAGERS INC
SUITE 160
10670 N CENTRAl EXPY
DALLAS, TX 75231-2111

PAYlHl& AMOUNT I:SYJAN. 31

84.09

029963 A029963


